B RIS R

RESOLUTION NO. 205343 APR 111972

WHEREAS, The City of San Diego and the County of
San Diego entered into an agreement dated January 28, 1969,
on file in the office of the City Clerk as Document
No. 727323, whereby in conjunction with a 1911 Improvement
Act proceeding the City and County agreed to share in a
portion of the costs and expenses for the improvement of
a certain portion of Imperial Avenue between 40th Street
and 46th Street for which no property owner is being
assessed; and

WHEREAS, pursuant to said agreement and in conjunction
with said Improvement Act proceedings, the City entered into
a contract for said improvement with R. E. Hazard Contracting
Co.; and

WHEREAS, there are now certain changes and modifications
necessary and convenient to be made in the work proposed
to be done and mutually agreed upon by the City, County
and contractor; and

WHEREAS, the Streets and Highways Code, Sections 5126
and 5236, provides procedures whereby a city may contribute
to street improvement projects for the cost and expenses of
said work and to changes thereof when so requested and

financed by said City; NOW, THEREFORE,

fo
/

y ':«"%3';;‘1,
Do

FLSERE Moran A e VAo S £ B AL TN S e s 0y 207 e h

R N

s o A e SRR 3 9 A L



h!

DWD:K
4-10-72

BE IT RESOLVED, by the City Council of The City of San
Diego, as follows:
That Change Order No. 1, dated March 7, 1972,
heretofore filed with the City Clerk of said City as
739644 _ W
Document No. , iwewed in connection with

the contract between The City of San Diego and R. E. Hazard

Contracting Co. for the widening of Imperial Avenue between

40th Street and 46th Street and other associated street ;
work, amounting to an increase in the contract pricé of .
$8,569.55, be and the same is hereby approved.

BE IT FURTHER RESOLVED, that an increase of $8,569.55
in City's contribution is hereby authorized from Gas Tax
Fund 219, solely and exclusively for said Change Order, and
supplementing Resolution No. 203038 in said amount. Said
amount shall be payable one-half by the City and one-half
by the County pursuant to the agreement on file in the {
office of the City Clerk as Document No. 727323. None of
the cost and expense resulting from said Change Order shall
be assessed to the private property owners within the
assessment district described in Resolution No. 202111

dated March 9, 1971.

APPROVED: JOHN W. WITT, City Attorney

By \/Dh@fu‘u}) /8

Donald W. Detisch, Deputy

205343

1
‘o>
/

L&}



CERTIFICATE OF CITY AUDITOR AND COMPTROLLER

CERTIFICATION OF UNALLOTTED BALANCE

I HEREBY CERTIFY that the money required for the allotment of funds for the purpose set
forth in the foregoing resolution is available in the Treasury, or is anticipated to come into the

Treasury, and is otherwise unallotted.

Amount $ 8,569.55 Fund 219 Gas Tax Fugd
Purposc Widening of Imperial Avenue

! Auditor ;\d gomptroller of
= The City of San Diego, Calif,

Dare . Bpril 6 . 1972 By &zﬁn %&mx&.

i CERTIFICATION OF UNENCUMBERED BALANCE

| I HEREBY CERTIFY that the indebtedness and obligation to be incurred by the contract or
agreement authorized by the hereto attached resolution, can be incurred without the violation of any
of the provisions of the Charter of the City of San Diego; and I do hereby further certify, in conformity
‘ with the requirements of the Charter of the City of San Diego, that sufficient moneys have been
appropriated for the purpose of said contract, that sufficient moneys to meet the obligations of said
i contract are actually in the Treasury, or are anticipated to come into the Treasury, to the credit of
) the appropriation from which the same are to be drawn, and that the said moneys now actually in the
! Treasury, together with the moneys anticipated to come into the Treasury, to the credit of said

; appropriation, are otherwise unencumbered.

Not to exceed § 8,569.55 )Ké’ji%%—

Auditor and Cc;mptroller of

Dated April 6 , 1972 The City of San Diggo, Calif.
N 7 fn k‘

BY A sl

Job Order

Resolution No.
Fund 219  Dept./Activity_5800_ Object __3300  Project No. 203038
Purpose Change Order #1 and Supplementing Resolution 203038
vendor B. Eo Hazard

05343 CERTIFICATE No. _3892

FORM AC.361 (7.68) APR 11 1972



e s

APR 111972
Passed and adopted by the Council of The City of San DIEGO ON e st sassrssesssesscssnsn ) 3
by the following vote: t
13
H
Councilmen Yeas Nays Excused Absent
Gil Johnson 4+— O O U
/  Maureen F. O’Connor D D D E/
wy WD Henry L. Landt E/ D D D
™
Lf'--: & u> LeonL. Williams E/ D D L—_] !
= & g = Floyd L. Morrow O 0 0 34— g
> g: = Z:. Bob Martinet - O D O
S T2 Allen Hitch - O Ol O |
o= F:'.: E & Jim Bates Q/ D D l:] i
[ =1 {
— ~ E Mayor Pete Wilson @/ D D D
S 5 o |
AUTHENTICATED BY:
PETE WILSON ,
Mayor of The Clty of San Diego, California,
(Seal) «
EDWARD NIELSEN ' R
City Clerk of The City of San Diego, California . ;
i
§,
By rMM;xﬁ/ % : ﬂ l( , Deputy. g
i
[
¢
Office of the City Clerk, San Diego, California ’i
Resolution 205343% APR 11 1972 i
Number ( 4/ Adopted ... 2
S0
CC-1276 {REV. 12-71) V4 é
]
|

LIS
/

[ &



